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KOTTAKKAL FAROOK ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE is a self 
financing college under the university of Calicut, established in 
the year 2005 to cater to the higher  education requirements of 
the locality. The College functions under the guidance and 
leadership of farook educational society, a premier educational 
society which entered into the realm of imparting knowledge 
and education through the establishment of many institutions 
since 1980's. The society established pre-primary, primary and 
higher secondary level institutions besides the establishment of 
training school and Training College. Now the Farook campus is 
an integrated centre of learning where these institutions are 
harmoniously combined. Having expanded in terms of 
institutions, infrastructure, staff and students, these institutions 
have emerged as leading centres of learning offering quality 
and excellence.  The mission and vision of farook educational 
society is intrinsically related to the aims and objectives of the 
society

About
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 PROFILE

Kottakkal Farook Arts and Science College (KFASC), established in 2005 
under the visionary leadership of the Farook Educational Society, is a self-
financing institution affiliated with the University of Calicut. Located just a 
kilometer from Chenguvetty junction, the college provides a peaceful, green, 
and easily accessible campus environment conducive to academic growth and 
personal development.

The college began its journey with three undergraduate programs 
sanctioned by the Government of Kerala and the University of Calicut in 2004. 
Over the years, it has expanded to offer 11 undergraduate and 3 postgraduate 
programms, catering to a wide array of academic interests and professional 
aspirations.

KFASC has been accredited with an 'A' Grade by NAAC (CGPA 3.04), 
marking a significant milestone in its journey toward academic excellence and 
institutional integrity. The accreditation reflects the college's systematic efforts 
in quality enhancement, effective governance, participatory learning, and 
outcome-based education.

Our team comprises 67 qualified and experienced teaching faculty and 
27 committed non-teaching staff, all working collaboratively to maintain a 
vibrant academic environment. Teaching and learning at KFASC are student-
centric, outcome-oriented, and technologically enriched.

03



Academic and Skill
Enrichment Initiatives
Academic and Skill Enrichment Initiatives
KFASC promotes a holistic educational experience that extends beyond 
classrooms through:

 Skill Orientation Programs aimed at improving employability and industry 
relevance.

 Mandatory Internships for all final-year students to gain real-world exposure.
 A fully functional Digital Resource Centre with access to INFLIBNET, NDL, 

DELNET and other national knowledge networks.
 A well-equipped automated library, modern science laboratories, and 

advanced computer labs.
The curriculum is enriched with value-added courses, certificate programs, and 
experiential learning opportunities in line with NEP 2020 directives.

Innovation and Entrepreneurial
Ecosystem
KFASC has established the INNOHUB—an Innovation and Entrepreneurship 
Development Cell in keeping with our mission to nurture innovation. This hub acts as 
an incubation platform where students can ideate, innovate, and initiate start-ups. 
Hands-on initiatives like Mushroom Cultivation Projects provide experiential 
learning that bridges academics and sustainable community practices.

Green Campus and
Sustainable Practices
KFASC takes pride in being an environmentally responsible institution. Green 
campus initiatives include:
 A 70 KW solar energy system reducing carbon dependency.
 Rainwater harvesting structures support water sustainability.
 Waste management systems, including solid waste segregation.
 Hygiene audits, energy audits, and eco audits as part of our 

commitment to sustainability.
These efforts reflect the institution's pledge toward ecological consciousness 
and responsible citizenship.
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Student-Centric
Facilities and Ecosystem
The college provides a nurturing environment that supports the all-around 
development of students:

 Wellness Retreat and Fitness Centre promoting physical and mental well-
being.

 Student Retreat, Staff Retreat, and Perk Retreat—dedicated spaces for 
informal learning and relaxation.

 Transportation facilities for girl students, ensuring safety and accessibility.

 A college canteen that offers hygienic food at affordable rates.

 Active clubs, forums, and student chapters to encourage participation in 
sports, arts, community service, and outreach programs through the 
exclusive body PACE (Programme for Active Community Engagement).

Vision for the Future
KFASC continues to progress with a clear roadmap for academic expansion, 
infrastructure modernisation, and community impact. Upcoming priorities include:

 Launch of new-age UG/PG programs in emerging fields.

 Enhancement of faculty development and evaluation procedures.

 Expansion of digital platforms for blended and flipped learning.

 Increased focus on research, innovation, and social impact.

As a young, dynamic, and forward-thinking institution, Kottakkal Farook Arts and 
Science College is steadily evolving into a centre of excellence committed to 
quality education, sustainable development, innovation, and social 
responsibility. Our mission is to nurture future-ready graduates who are globally 
competent and locally responsible.
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Our vision is to empower and uplift underprivileged 
communities through education, enabling them to 
become active contributors to the nation's growth.

Mission

Vision Core Values
Fostering
Creativity

Academic
 Excellence

Respect for
Diversity

Open-
mindedness

Outreach and
Engagement

Knowledge
Transfer

 Provide exceptional educational infrastructure 
and academic environment.

 Promote higher learning and strong moral values.

 Encourage personal and professional growth.

 Offer diverse opportunities through curricular 
and co-curricular activities.

 Emphasise excellence and quality teaching with a 
modern outlook.

 Enrich lives and positively impact society through 
education.
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UG PROGRAMMES

PG PROGRAMMES

1 BA ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE HONOURS 40

2 BA ECONOMICS HONOURS 60

3 BA JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION HONOURS 40

4 BA POLITICAL SCIENCE HONOURS 45

5 BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION HONOURS (AICTE Approved) 50

6 B.SC PHYSICS HONOURS 45

7 B.SC MATHEMATICS HONOURS 48

8 B.Sc BOTANY HONOURS 24

9 B.Com HONOURS (EXISTING SPECIALISATION COMPUTER APPLICATION) 60

10 B.Com HONOURS (EXISTING SPECIALISATION FINANCE) 60

11 B.Com HONOURS (EXISTING SPECIALISATION TRAVEL AND TOURISM) 40

12  MA Political Science(S)  15 

13  M.Com Finance(S)  18 

14  Msc Physics(S)  12 
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FOUR YEAR UG PROGRAMS
Starting in the 2025-26 academic year, kottakkal farook arts & science College, in line 
with the University of Calicut, has launched four-year undergraduate programs under 
NEP 2020. This initiative aims to enhance academic flexibility and curriculum 
enrichment. Students can choose from various minor courses in addition to their 
major discipline, offering a more comprehensive educational experience.

ACADEMIC PATHWAYS

Course Structure
Students will have three options to complete their degree:
1.   3-year UG Degree: Students can exit after three years with a regular degree.
2.  4-year UG Degree (Honours): Students who pass all courses can continue into the 

fourth year. Upon completing the Honours degree, they can pursue a one-year PG 
program.

3.  4-year UG Degree (Honuors with Research): Students who secure 75% or above in 
their three year degree can engage in research under a qualified guide and 
become eligible for direct admission to a PhD program.

Students can choose from various academic pathways based on the credits acquired 
in major and minor courses:
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MINOR PATHWAYS
Kottakkal Farook College offers eight undergraduate programs under the FYUGP, each 
featuring a major discipline along with two minor groups. There are four minor pathways: 
Marketing, Quantitative Economics, Hospitality Business Administration, and Statistics. 
To achieve a minor pathway, students have to complete six courses within that pathway. 
Completing three courses from a minor group qualifies students for a half minor or a 
minor group.

DEPARTMENT
MINOR  1 MINOR 2  

SEMESTER COURSE TITLE PAPER NAME SEMESTER COURSE TITLE PAPER NAME

ENGLISH

ECONOMICS

POLITICAL
SCIENCE

JOURNALISM &
MASS
COMMUNICATION

PHYSICS

MATHEMATICS

BOTANY

Bcom
FINANCE

Bcom CA

Bcom TT

BBA

CHEMISTRY

ZOOLOGY

STATISTICS

1

2

1

2

1

2
1
2

1

2

1
2
1
2

1

2

1
2

1

2

1
2

1

2

1

2

1
2

1

2

1

2

1

2
1
2

1

2

1
2
1
2

1

2

1
2

1

2

1
2

1

2

1

2

1
2

ENGLISH FOR
CONTENT
CREATION

FISCAL POLICY
IN PRACTICE

INDIAN CONSTITUTION
AND POLITICAL SYSTEM

PROFESSIONAL
JOURNALISM

MATHEMATICS
FOR

PHYSICAL SYSTEMS

MATHEMATICAL
METHODS FOR

SCIENCE

FINANCIAL
REPORTING

DIGITAL
MARKETING

TRAVEL AND
TOURISM

MANAGEMENT

GENERAL
MANAGEMENT

GENERAL
 ZOOLOGY

FUNDAMENTALS OF
CONTENT CREATION
CONTENT CREATION:
TRAVEL NARRATIVES

FISCAL TOOLS FOR
POLICY FORMULATION
FISCAL POLICY AND

STABILIZATION

INDIAN CONSTITUTION
STATE AND POLITICS

IN INDIA

BASICS OF COMMUNICATION

NEWS REPORTING AND EDITING

MECHANICS AND
OPTICS

ELECTRO MAGNETISM
AND NETWORK THEOREMS

CALCULUS

GRAPH THEORY AND AUTOMATA

FUNDAMENTALS OF
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
FOR FINANCIAL REPORTING

ESSENTIALS OF MARKETING

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR
FUNDAMENTALS OF

TRAVEL AND TOURISM

TOURISM BUSINESS

MARKETING MANAGEMENT

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

FOUNDATIONS OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY
AND ANIMAL BEHAVIOUR

INTRODUCTORY 
HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

ENGLISH AT
WORKSPACE

MONETARY 
POLICY IN 
PRACTICE

ELECTRONIC MEDIA

COST AND
MANAGEMENT
ACCOUNTING

LOGISTICS

HOSPITALITY
MANAGEMENT

ANALYTICS FOR
FINANCIAL DATA

GENERAL CHEMISTRY
AND BIOMOLECULES

DESCRIPTIVE AND 
INFERENTIAL STATISTICS

THE LANGUAGE OF
DIGITAL SPACE :ENGLISH

AND NEW MEDIA

PROFESSIONAL 
PRESENTATION SKILLS

IN ENGLISH
MONITARY TOOLS FOR
POLICY FORMULATION
MONETARY POLICY
AND STABILIZATION

INTRODUCTION TO
ELECTRONIC MEDIA

RADIO AND TELEVISION

ESSENTIALS OF
COST ACCOUNTING

FUNDAMENTALS OF
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

AND STATISTICS
ADVERTISEMENT AND

SALES PROMOTION
STRATEGIES FOR
BRAND BUILDING
FOUNDATIONS OF

HOSPITALITY
FRONT OFFICE
MANAGEMENT

COMMUNICATING WITH
FINANCIAL DATA
FOUNDATION FOR

BUSINESS ANALYTICS

BASIC INORGANIC AND
BIOINORGANIC CHEMISTRY
LIQUID STATE, GASEOUS STATE,

AND ELECTRO CHEMISTRY

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
FOR DATA SCIENCE

PROBABILITY THEORY I
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MULTIDISCIPLINARY COURSES
Each department, including second language and physical education departments, 
offers multidisciplinary courses (MDCs) to students from other departments. MDCs 
enable students to learn basic courses from various disciplines. As part of FYUGP, there 
are three MDCs, with the third one, Kerala Knowledge System, taught by the 
English/Second Language Department.

DEPARTMENT

ENGLISH

ECONOMICS

POLITICAL
SCIENCE

JOURNALISM &
MASS COMMUNICATION

PHYSICS

MATHEMATICS

COMMERCE

BOTANY

Semester 1 Semester 2

INTRODUCING PRINT AND
DIGITAL NARRATIVES

INTRODUCING TRAVEL NARRATIVES:
JOURNEY BEYOND BORDERS

SECURITY TRADING PRACTICES DIGITAL ECONOMY

INTRODUCTION TO THE INDIAN
CONSTITUTION

INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN RIGHTS

THE ART OF PHOTOGRAPHY FILM APPRECIATION AND REVIEW

PHYSICS IN DAILY LIFE ASTRONOMY AND STAR GAZING

MATRICES AND BASICS OF
PROBABILITY THEORY

BUSINESS STARTUP ESSENTIALS

GRAPH THEORY AND LPP

FINANCIAL LITERACY

PLANT PROPAGATION PLANTS IN EVERYDAY LIFE

CHEMISTRY ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMISTRY CHEMISTRY IN DAILY LIFE

ZOOLOGY NUTRITION, HEALTH AND HYGIENE AQUA CULTURE AND
ORNAMENTALFISH FARMING
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FEE
STRUCTURE

1 BA ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE  10080

2 B.SC MATHEMATICS  12600

3 B.SC PHYSICS 12600

4 B.Sc BOTANY 12600

5 Bcom Finance 10080

6 Bcom Computer Application 12600

7 Bcom Travel & Tourism 10080

8 BBA 10080

9 BA ECONOMICS 10080

10 BA POLITICAL SCIENCE  10080

11 BA JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION 10080 

12 Msc Physics(S)  25200 

13 M.Com Finance(S)  21000 

14 MA Political Science(S)  21000  

Sl.
No

Programme Tution Fee
Per Sem

Ÿ Examination fee, Sports affiliation fee, College Union & University Union fee, women's 
empowerment fee and other fee due to theuniversity should be remitted at the time of 
admission to the University.

Ÿ  Students can now remit their fees online as per the directions given.
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Refund Policy
The college follows the refund policy as per the guidelines of the UGC, the University of Calicut, 
and the Government of Kerala. Eligible refunds will be processed based on the date of withdrawal 
and the applicable regulations.



ANTI RAGGING HELP LINE
 

MOBILE NO : 1800-180-5522 (24*7 TOLL FREE)
UGC Monitoring Agency (Aman Satya Kachroo Trust)

Mobile no: 09871170303, 09818400116
(Only in case of emergency)

Email Ids  : helpline@antiragging.in
Website : www.ugc.ac.in, www.antiragging.in

For understanding ill effects of ragging see the documentary 
films available on the link 

Ugc.ac.in/page/videos-regarding-ragging.aspx
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Contact Address:

Secretary
Farook Educational Society 
Parappur P.O, Kottakkal-676 503
Ph: 0483 2742710, 2744144

The Principal
Kottakkal Farook Arts & Science College, Kottakkal

Parappur P.O,- 676 503
Ph:  9539744155, 0483 2744155 
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